	Year
	Peak Demand MW
	Known

Retirements MW
	Net Generation Growth MW 
	Existing Generation
	Gross Generation Growth MW
	Percent Generation Growth 

	2001
	47,390  
	    - 39
	 2,565
	50,298
	  2,604
	 5%

	2002
	51,221
	   -807
	 2,469
	52,863
	  3,276
	 4.6%

	2003
	51,825
	-2,122
	 2,907
	55,770
	  5,029
	 5.2%

	2004
	54,884
	   -849
	  -788
	54,982
	       61
	-1.4%

	2005
	54,500 +
	-1,135
	 1,054
	56,036
	  2,189 
	 1.8%

	2006
	57,841 (f)
	        *
	 2,552
	57,090
	  2,552
	 4.4%

	2007
	58,628 (f)
	        *
	    153
	59,642
	     153
	   .2%

	2008
	59,420 (f)
	        *
	 1,401
	59,795
	  1,401
	 2.3%

	2009
	60,250 (f)
	       n/a
	    205
	61,196
	     205
	   .3%

	2010
	61,069 (f)
	       n/a
	    198
	61,401
	     198
	   .3%


+ 54,500 is the forecast peak demand for 2005 under normal weather conditions. 57,810 is the forecast peak demand for hotter than normal temperatures that occur once in every ten years.

(f) Forecasted, California Energy Demand 2006-2016 Staff Demand Forecast

* The California Energy Commission has identified power plants at high risk of retiring, including 3,246 megawatts in 2006, 1,310 in 2007 and 3,883 in 2008, but the likelihood of all of those facilities retiring is very slim.

Marty,

You should also know that California receives between 4,000 and 5,000 megawatts of firm imported power from other western states under contract, along with approximately 2,700 megawatts of spot market power.

Also, there are ten power plants, representing 7,318 megawatts, licensed in California that could begin construction tomorrow if they had signed contracts with the utilities. 
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